
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00522

10/27/
2020

ANDERSON, KEVIN 
DALE Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
ANDERSON, KEVIN 
DALE

UNLAWFUL POSS OF CD 
W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE 
(METH) (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00451

10/27/
2020

BEARDEN, JEREMY 
SCOTT Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
BEARDEN, JEREMY 
SCOTT

UNLAWFUL POSS DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-
2020-
00097

10/26/
2020

BEELER, ERIC 
LAWRENCE Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
BEELER, ERIC 
LAWRENCE

FAIL TO YIELD TO 
EMERGENCY VEHICLE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-
2020-
00098

10/26/
2020

BEELER, ERIC 
LAWRENCE Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
BEELER, ERIC 
LAWRENCE

LEAVING THE SCENE OF 
ACCIDENT (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-
2020-
00099

10/26/
2020

BEELER, ERIC 
LAWRENCE Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
BEELER, ERIC 
LAWRENCE

FAIL TO STAY IN LANE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00520

10/27/
2020

BUSH, KYLE PEAR Defendant
STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
BUSH, KYLE PEAR

CONSPIRACY AFC (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00452

10/27/
2020

CARLSON, DANIEL 
RAY Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARLSON, DANIEL 
RAY

POSSESS CDS 
(METHAMPHETAMINE) MISD

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00905

10/26/
2020

CAVALRY SPV I LLC Plaintiff
CAVALRY SPV I LLC 
vs. KELLY, BONNIE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00209

10/26/
2020

CLAIRLIN RESOURCES, 
LLC Defendant

SNR NORTHERN 
OKLAHOMA 
OPERATING vs. 
CLAIRLIN 
RESOURCES, LLC

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00899

10/26/
2020

DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff
DISCOVER BANK vs. 
KENNEDY, SHARON

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00904

10/26/
2020

DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff
DISCOVER BANK vs. 
WAITE, DANNY R.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00519

10/26/
2020

GRISWOLD, DEREK 
A Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
GRISWOLD, DEREK 
A

ASSAULT, BATTERY, OR 
ASSAULT & BATTERY W/A 
DANGEROUS WEAPON

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
01518

10/26/
2020

HARIAMS, 
DARIUS Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
HARIAMS, DARIUS

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
01519

10/26/
2020

HARIAMS, 
DARIUS Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
HARIAMS, DARIUS

NO D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00449

10/26/
2020

HAYNES, JOSPEH 
ANDREW Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
HAYNES, JOSPEH 
ANDREW

ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL 
OF MV WHILE UNDER 
INFLUENCE (MIS)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00905

10/26/
2020

KELLY, BONNIE Defendant
CAVALRY SPV I LLC vs. 
KELLY, BONNIE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00899

10/26/
2020

KENNEDY, 
SHARON Defendant

DISCOVER BANK vs. 
KENNEDY, SHARON

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00209

10/26/
2020

LLC Plaintiff

SNR NORTHERN 
OKLAHOMA OPERATING 
vs. CLAIRLIN 
RESOURCES, LLC

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2020-
00102

10/27/
2020

LOVELL, AARON 
KYLE Defendant

SCOTT, LESLIE JO vs. 
LOVELL, AARON KYLE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00906

10/26/
2020

LVNV FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
MCKENNEY, JOSEPH A

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2020-
00089

10/26/
2020

MANLEY, 
AURORA Plaintiff

MANLEY, AURORA vs. 
RHYNARD, SKYLER

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00450

10/27/
2020

MARTINEZ, TEWA 
MARIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
MARTINEZ, TEWA MARIE

DUI (PCPD) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00906

10/26/
2020

MCKENNEY, JOSEPH 
A Defendant

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
MCKENNEY, JOSEPH A

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00210

10/26/
2020

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT Plaintiff

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT vs. 
SKINNER, DAVID L JR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00900

10/26/
2020

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00901

10/26/
2020

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE 
BROCK

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00902

10/26/
2020

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE 
BROCK

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00903

10/26/
2020

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE 
BROCK

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2020-
00005

10/27/
2020

OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
EX REL vs. STEICHEN, 
MARTY

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00518

10/26/
2020

POWELL, KELSI 
NICOLE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
POWELL, KELSI NICOLE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT & 
BATTERY 2ND OFFENSE 
AFC 2 OR MORE FELONIES 
(FEL)

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000518
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000210
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000210
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000906
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000906
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https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2020-
00089

10/26/2
020

RHYNARD, 
SKYLER Defendant

MANLEY, AURORA vs. 
RHYNARD, SKYLER

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2020-
00102

10/27/2
020

SCOTT, LESLIE JO Plaintiff
SCOTT, LESLIE JO vs. 
LOVELL, AARON KYLE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00523

10/27/2
020

SEYDLITZ, TARA 
LEIGH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SEYDLITZ, TARA LEIGH

UNLAWFUL POSS OF CD 
W/INTENT TO 
DISTRIBUTE (METH) (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00210

10/26/2
020

SKINNER, DAVID 
L Defendant

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT vs. 
SKINNER, DAVID L JR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00206

10/27/2
020

SMETHERS, DEANNA 
KAYE Person 2

SWINFORD, JEREMY 
WAYNE and SMETHERS, 
DEANNA KAYE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00900

10/26/2
020

SNIDER, 
MARIANNE Defendant

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00901

10/26/2
020

SNIDER, MARIANNE 
BROCK Defendant

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE 
BROCK

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00902

10/26/2
020

SNIDER, MARIANNE 
BROCK Defendant

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE 
BROCK

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00903

10/26/2
020

SNIDER, MARIANNE 
BROCK Defendant

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE 
BROCK

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00209

10/26/2
020

SNR NORTHERN 
OKLAHOMA 
OPERATING Plaintiff

SNR NORTHERN 
OKLAHOMA OPERATING 
vs. CLAIRLIN RESOURCES, 
LLC

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2020-
00005

10/27/2
020

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
EX REL Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX 
REL vs. STEICHEN, MARTY

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2020-
00005

10/27/2
020

STEICHEN, 
JAMIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX 
REL vs. STEICHEN, MARTY

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2020-
00005

10/27/2
020

STEICHEN, 
MARTY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX 
REL vs. STEICHEN, MARTY

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00521

10/27/2
020

SWINDLE, NICKOLAS 
DEAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SWINDLE, NICKOLAS 
DEAN

CONSPIRACY AFC 2/MORE
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00206

10/27/2
020

SWINFORD, JEREMY 
WAYNE Person 1

SWINFORD, JEREMY 
WAYNE and SMETHERS, 
DEANNA KAYE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Court
Case 
Number

Filed On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00904

10/26/202
0

WAITE, DANNY 
R. Defendant

DISCOVER BANK vs. WAITE, 
DANNY R.

INDEBTEDNESS
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