Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2020- 00522	10/27/ 2020	ANDERSON, KEVIN DALE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ANDERSON, KEVIN DALE	UNLAWFUL POSS OF CD W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE (METH) (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2020- 00451	10/27/ 2020	BEARDEN, JEREMY SCOTT <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BEARDEN, JEREMY SCOTT	UNLAWFUL POSS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR- 2020- 00097	10/26/ 2020	BEELER, ERIC LAWRENCE <mark>Defendant</mark> OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BEELER, ERIC LAWRENCE	FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR- 2020- 00098	10/26/ 2020	BEELER, ERIC LAWRENCE Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BEELER, ERIC LAWRENCE	LEAVING THE SCENE OF ACCIDENT (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR- 2020- 00099	10/26/ 2020	BEELER, ERIC LAWRENCE Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BEELER, ERIC LAWRENCE	FAIL TO STAY IN LANE
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2020- 00520	10/27/ 2020	BUSH, KYLE PEAR Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BUSH, KYLE PEAR	CONSPIRACY AFC (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)		10/27/ 2020	CARLSON, DANIEL RAY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CARLSON, DANIEL RAY	POSSESS CDS (METHAMPHETAMINE) MISD
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00905	10/26/ 2020	CAVALRY SPV I LLC Plaintiff	CAVALRY SPV I LLC vs. KELLY, BONNIE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2020- 00209	10/26/ 2020	CLAIRLIN RESOURCES, LLC Defendant	SNR NORTHERN OKLAHOMA OPERATING vs. CLAIRLIN RESOURCES, LLC	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00899	10/26/ 2020	DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff	DISCOVER BANK vs. KENNEDY, SHARON	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00904	10/26/ 2020	DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff	DISCOVER BANK vs. WAITE, DANNY R.	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2020- 00519	10/26/ 2020	GRISWOLD, DEREK A <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GRISWOLD, DEREK A	ASSAULT, BATTERY, OR ASSAULT & BATTERY W/A DANGEROUS WEAPON
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2020- 01518	10/26/ 2020	HARIAMS, DARIUS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HARIAMS, DARIUS	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2020- 01519	10/26/ 2020	HARIAMS, DARIUS <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HARIAMS, DARIUS	NO D.L. (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)		10/26/ 2020	HAYNES, JOSPEH ANDREW Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HAYNES, JOSPEH ANDREW	ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL OF MV WHILE UNDER INFLUENCE (MIS)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00905	10/26/ 2020	KELLY, BONNIE Defendant	CAVALRY SPV I LLC vs. KELLY, BONNIE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00899	10/26/ 2020	KENNEDY, SHARON <mark>Defendant</mark>	DISCOVER BANK vs. KENNEDY, SHARON	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2020- 00209	10/26/ 2020	LLC Plaintiff	SNR NORTHERN OKLAHOMA OPERATING vs. CLAIRLIN RESOURCES, LLC	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2020- 00102	10/27/ 2020	LOVELL, AARON KYLE <mark>Defendant</mark>	SCOTT, LESLIE JO vs. LOVELL, AARON KYLE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00906	10/26/ 2020	LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. MCKENNEY, JOSEPH A	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2020- 00089	10/26/ 2020	MANLEY, AURORA <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	MANLEY, AURORA vs. RHYNARD, SKYLER	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2020- 00450	10/27/ 2020	MARTINEZ, TEWA MARIE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MARTINEZ, TEWA MARIE	DUI (PCPD) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00906	10/26/ 2020	MCKENNEY, JOSEPH A <mark>Defendant</mark>	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. MCKENNEY, JOSEPH A	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2020- 00210	10/26/ 2020	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT Plaintiff	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT vs. SKINNER, DAVID L JR	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00900	10/26/ 2020	MIDLAND FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	MIDLAND FUNDING LLC vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00901	10/26/ 2020	MIDLAND FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	MIDLAND FUNDING LLC vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE BROCK	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00902	10/26/ 2020	MIDLAND FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	MIDLAND FUNDING LLC vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE BROCK	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00903	10/26/ 2020	MIDLAND FUNDING LLC <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	MIDLAND FUNDING LLC vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE BROCK	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2020- 00005	10/27/ 2020	OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL vs. STEICHEN, MARTY	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2020- 00518	10/26/ 2020	POWELL, KELSI NICOLE Defendant<mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. POWELL, KELSI NICOLE	DOMESTIC ASSAULT & BATTERY 2ND OFFENSE AFC 2 OR MORE FELONIES (FEL)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2020- 00089	10/26/2 020	RHYNARD, SKYLER <mark>Defendant</mark>	MANLEY, AURORA vs. RHYNARD, SKYLER	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2020- 00102	10/27/2 020	SCOTT, LESLIE JO Plaintiff	SCOTT, LESLIE JO vs. LOVELL, AARON KYLE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2020- 00523	10/27/2 020	SEYDLITZ, TARA LEIGH Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SEYDLITZ, TARA LEIGH	UNLAWFUL POSS OF CD W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE (METH) (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2020- 00210	10/26/2 020	SKINNER, DAVID L <mark>Defendant</mark>	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT vs. SKINNER, DAVID L JR	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2020- 00206	10/27/2 020	SMETHERS, DEANNA KAYE <mark>Person 2</mark>	SWINFORD, JEREMY WAYNE and SMETHERS, DEANNA KAYE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00900	10/26/2 020	SNIDER, MARIANNE <mark>Defendant</mark>	MIDLAND FUNDING LLC vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00901	10/26/2 020	SNIDER, MARIANNE BROCK <mark>Defendant</mark>	MIDLAND FUNDING LLC vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE BROCK	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00902	10/26/2 020	SNIDER, MARIANNE BROCK <mark>Defendant</mark>	MIDLAND FUNDING LLC vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE BROCK	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2020- 00903	10/26/2 020	SNIDER, MARIANNE BROCK <mark>Defendant</mark>	MIDLAND FUNDING LLC vs. SNIDER, MARIANNE BROCK	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2020- 00209	10/26/2 020	SNR NORTHERN OKLAHOMA OPERATING Plaintiff	SNR NORTHERN OKLAHOMA OPERATING vs. CLAIRLIN RESOURCES, LLC	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2020- 00005	10/27/2 020	STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL vs. STEICHEN, MARTY	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2020- 00005	10/27/2 020	STEICHEN, JAMIE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL vs. STEICHEN, MARTY	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2020- 00005	10/27/2 020	STEICHEN, MARTY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL vs. STEICHEN, MARTY	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2020- 00521	10/27/2 020	SWINDLE, NICKOLAS DEAN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SWINDLE, NICKOLAS DEAN	CONSPIRACY AFC 2/MORE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2020- 00206	10/27/2 020	SWINFORD, JEREMY WAYNE Person 1	SWINFORD, JEREMY WAYNE and SMETHERS, DEANNA KAYE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CS-2020-	10/26/202	WAITE, DANNY	DISCOVER BANK vs. WAITE,	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00904	0	R. Defendant	DANNY R.	